## LWIA 5 Workforce Development Board Members – Kane, Kendall and DeKalb Counties **Ronald Ford** LaCretia Konan WDB Chair **New Life Construction Plus** KISHWAUKEE College Kishwaukee College New Life Executive Kane County Board Committee Melissa Hernandez **Suzette Murray WDB Vice** Waubonsee Community College Northern Kane County WAUBONSEE Chair & Northern Kane County Executive **Chamber of Commerce** Committee Elizabeth Hobson, Ed. D Stephen Lefaver Kane Co. Painters District Council #30 Elgin Community College Elgin Community College Liasion & Executive Bright Choice. Bright Future. **IUPAT Local #448** Committee **Christopher Mehochko Terri Greeno** Kendall Co. Grundy-Kendall **Express Employment Professionals** Liasion & Executive **Regional Office of Education** Elgin, IL Committee **Heather Hadrys** Jolene Willis DeKalb Co. DEKALB COUNTY **DeKalb County** Boombah, Inc. Liasion & COMMUNITY Executive FOUNDATION **Community Foundation** Committee **Bette Schoenholtz Tom Kozlowicz** Senior Youth Senior Services Associates Yorkville Chamber of Commerce Chair & Services Executive Committee **Deanna Oliver Rukisha Crawford** One-Stop Kane County Regional Office of Education **Dekalb County Board** Chair & Executive Committee **Kathy Johnson** Susan Secondi **VALLEY** Valley Industrial Association Mortenson INDUSTRIAL **ASSOCIATION Bruce Olson Dan Koukol** Illinois Department of Employment Security **DK Trailer and Tractor Kendall County Board Christine DeVlieger Margaret Perreault BATAVIA Batavia Chamber of Commerce** The Suter Company, Inc. CHAMBER of COMMERCE The Suter Company **Laticia Holbert Brian Dahl** Fox Valley Building Trades Fox Valley Building and Construction **com**ed ComEd **Trades Council** AN EXELON COMPANY Joe Barbic Julisa Alonso Indian Valley Vocational Center **KCT Credit Union** CREDIT UNION Building Stronger Communities Together **Carolyn Chiovino Lourdes Budilovsky** Illinois Department of Human Services **Express Employment Professionals** North Aurora, IL Andrea Litznerski **Jason Peterson** Eagle Flexible Packaging, Inc. **Kendall County Board Abraham Arechiga Santillan** Hacienda Real Yorkville Updated 10/2023